

2021-2023 HEARTH PRODUCTS ELIGIBLE FOR TAX CREDIT

Official Manufacturer's Certificate Hearth & Home Technologies

Hearth & Home Technologies Inc. ("HHT") is headquartered at 7571 215th Street West, Lakeville, MN 55044. HHT manufactures Harman, Quadra-Fire and Vermont Castings products that qualify for a tax credit under section 25(D) of the Internal Revenue Code through the "Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2021."

This Investment Tax Credit, which includes the cost of a qualifying hearth product and installation, went into effect on January 1, 2021 for installations completed on or after that date, through December 31, 2023.

The following product is "qualified energy property" under Section 25D of the Internal Revenue Code:

- · Harman Accentra52i-TC Pellet Insert
- Harman Absolute43-C Pellet Stove
- Harman Absolute63 Pellet Stove
- Harman Allure50 Pellet Stove
- Harman P43-C Pellet Stove
- Harman P61-C Pellet Stove
 Harman P68-C Pellet Stove
- Quadra-Fire Trekker Series (Pellet Stove, Pellet Insert)
- · Quadra-Fire Discovery I Wood Stove
- Quadra-Fire 2100 Millennium Wood Stove
- Quadra-Fire Outfitter II Pellet Stove
- Quadra-Fire Outfitter I Pellet Stove
- Vermont Castings Aspen C3 Wood Stove
- · Vermont Castings Dauntless FlexBurn Wood Stove
- · Vermont Castings Defiant Wood Stove
- · Vermont Castings Encore Wood Stove
- Vermont Castings Intrepid FlexBurn Wood Stove with optional Performance Pack*

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this certification statement, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, the facts are true, correct, and complete.

V. P. Berger

President, Hearth & Home Technologies

PBund

Homeowners should consult their tax advisor to determine whether they qualify for any potential income tax credits.



^{*} Vermont Castings Intrepid FlexBurn Wood Stove without the optional Performance Pack does not qualify.